

## Forge Group, Inc. Announces New Member to Board of Directors

**BETHESDA, Maryland, December 23, 2024** – Forge Group, Inc. (the "Company", "we", "us", "our", or "Forge") (OTC Pink: FIGP), a specialist commercial auto insurance business, today announced the addition of Ted Crawford as an independent director to the Board of Directors of the Company.

Mr. Crawford is a managing director and serves on the investment committee at Douglass Winthrop Advisors, an SEC-registered investment advisor to families, trusts and endowments. Prior to joining Douglass Winthrop, Mr. Crawford was co-founder and managing partner of Sweetbay Capital Management, a valueoriented investment firm. Earlier in his career, Mr. Crawford was a writer for Value Investor Insight and an analyst and partner with a long/short equity hedge fund on the Tiger Management platform in New York. Mr. Crawford is also an adjunct professor of value investing at the McDonough School of Business at Georgetown University. Mr. Crawford received a B.A. from the University of North Carolina and an M.B.A. from Columbia Business School.

## **About Forge**

Forge Group, Inc. is a commercial auto insurance specialist. We principally focus on delivering commercial auto insurance products to small business owners and operators that operate in (i) certain business class segments and (ii) certain geographic markets in the U.S. Additional information is available on the Company's website at: <a href="http://www.forgeinsurance.com">www.forgeinsurance.com</a>.